wssoaas \MU 15 (Scot)

et et s Notice of final account prior to dissolution in a

e e winding up by the court

o

Companies House

WEDNESDAY

VAARURBAI

0 1 ,’0712020
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

m— ‘
copeynin s [c 4 [4 3]s [2[1

Company name in full { Murdoch Smith Construction Limited

-

= Filling in this form
- Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Country I

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Thomas

Surname MacLennan

Liquidator’s address

Building name/number | Apex 3

Street 95 Haymarket Terrace

Post town I Edinburgh

County/Region |

o [E[A[T[2] [s[H[D

Country

Liquidator's name @

Fullforename(s) Alexander lain °3§'?§.'!§'l’éﬂ§§°:2 tell us about
Surmame Fraser another liquidator.
Liquidator’s address ®

‘Building namefmumber | Suite 2B, Johnstone House ©Other liquidator

Street | 52-54 Rose Street e fpsidator tell s about
Post town Aberdeen

County/Region |

ot [A[B[1[0] [1[0[0

04/19 Version 1.0




WU 15 (Scot)

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in a winding up by the court

Liquidator’s release

Did any of the creditors object to the liquidator's release?
O Yes
No

Date of final account

bfo Bl Ffofalo

Final account

The final account is attached

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature

X Y- X

Signature date

bFr BF BhET

" 04/19 Version 1.0




WU15 (Scot)

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in a winding up by the court

[EY Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

| e | ewis Young

All information on this form will appear on the
public record. _

E Where to send

Apex 3
95 Haymarket Terrace

| Address
| Post town
| CountyMRegitn

™= Tefnl1l2] [s [n[p

| Country

Edinburgh

| i cp.edinburgh@frpadvisory.com
Telephone
| +44 (0)330 055 5455

naecklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Fourth floor, Edinburgh Quay 2,

139 Fountainbridge, Edinburgh, Scotland, EH3 9FF.
DX ED235 Edinburgh.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/19 Version 1.0




Murdoch Smith Construction Limited

(In Liquidation)

Joint Liquidators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments
From 28 April 2017 To 20 May 2020

Statement
of Affairs
£ [ 4 E
ASSET REALISATIONS
20,000.00 Stock/WIP NIL
40,000.00 Retentions and Debtors 39,702.26
Insurance Refund 85.95
Bank Interest Gross 0.72
39,788.93
COST OF REALISATIONS
Specific Bond 210.00
Office Holders Fees 24,911.72
Agents Fees 9,236.30
" Legal Fees and Outlays 2,575.31
Court Reporter Fee 1,568.65
VAT Irrecoverable 552.71
Brokers Commission 81.16
Premises Costs 460.00
Statutory Advertising 397.68
Bank Charges - Floating 5.40
(39,998.93)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
{21,836.00) RPO - Wage Arrears & Holiday Pay NIL
NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
{333,822.09) Trade & Expense Creditors NIL
{236,295.00) Employees NIL
(51,878.00) H M Revenue & Customs NIL
(50,000.00). Provision for Claims NIL
NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(20,000.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL
NIL
(653,831.09) {210.00)
REPRESENTED BY
Office (210.00)
(210.00)

Page 10f 1

IPS SQL Ver. 5.02

Thomas Campbell MacLennan
Joint Liquidator

01 July 2020 17:30




0207 ABIW 0T

020¢ Ae 0¢ 03
0202 |1dy mm polad bupunoooe 10 yoday ssai60.d leul Eou.mu_z_u_._ uIor YL

(ANYIWOD FHL.) (uonepinbry ug) paywr] UORINASUCD UHWS YIOPINiA

did



SWOJSND 3 aNUSATY WH
Japjoy absetp Bupeoy buiAnendy
sopoeld ADUSAOSU] JO JUBWR)ES

3no) 3wy Aq dn Bujpuim
uoRepInbr AIZYUNIOA ,SI0HPRID
0202/50/0Z - 020Z/¥0/8T pouad Bugiodas ayy

pajiwr Bujpes L AJOSIADY did JO Jo5eld
Ule] JSpPURXI)Y PUB URLUDTIRY |qdwe?) sewoyi

(uopepinbi
uI) PSIL UORINASUOD LRIWS YI0pIN|y

pajiwry buipes) AI0SIADY dy4

JUKWH
HO40

dIs

NM

TAD
pouad ay1

‘s103epinbp oYL

Auedwio)y ay)
did

suodad S|y ..___uoa._ aq Aew n_..o_uu_:v.:_au Bummojjoj syl

ddd

Ajlaagenwind pue
pouad 3R WRoq Uy Joj unoooe suswAed g sydpoad siojepinbry

uonepinbyj ay) pue Auedwaoo ayy Inoge uopewlojul Aloymers

Jusjuod

uonepinby| aLp jO UoISNPUC)

sasuadxs pue ﬂcwEwm._Bm__v ‘uopessunwal si103epinbn
‘ SI0JIPRLD A1) Joy dwoanQ jeuy
uoRepinb aUs JO MIIAIBAO

uauo)

8102 1005 781409

Xjpuaddy

G B

uopes

SUORRIADIQQY pUR SJUDU0) °T




did

- 8T0Z LODS Z81Q9

‘Uo|SSIWgns 10y pauedaud uoQeIUBLINIOD
Jeul pue SIojIpaJd wol sasucdsad auy Jo Buuoyuow ‘pousd auyy Buung

pouad [euly a3 Ul SUCIDY

"£10Z AINL # UO SI0IPa10 Jo BUI3aL 3y Je PSLLLIYU0D
sem Juaunuicdde syl *£T0Z ABW £7 UO 1N0D JUBYS BO|[Y 12 3)d pue {equa) ‘spIsAel
J0 Juays Aq paywri UOINNASUOD YIS YIopinjy o siojepinbrl wuajul ulof se
psjujodde Auanbasqns auam Jaselq Lie] Japuexs|y pue ueuuaoel [leqdwe) sewoy |

"LT0T |udy 82 U0 S10p2.1p 3u3 Aq uonnad e Jjo
uonejuasasd Bumo|i0) L10Z (Hdy 8Z U0 HNOD HUBYS LO|IY 12 d)i4 pue [enuay) ‘apisAeL
J0 JUSYS 3y} Aq pajiI UORINASUOD LIS YI0PINY O SJ01epinbi] |euoisincld Juiof
se psjuiodde alam ANT 0TAY USIPIAAY ‘IS 3S0Y S-75 ‘@SNOH BUOISUYOL ‘PRYUIN
Buipesy AlOSIADY dud JO Joseld ule] Japuexajy pue aHS ZTHI ‘ybunquipl ‘soeus)
1PYewArH S6 ‘s Xody ‘paniwn Buipel] AIOSIADY 44 JO ueuusTIR) [lRqdue) SeloLy )

: , 'y Xipuaddy
1 paydene si uogepinbr) ayy pue Auedwo) 3y) 0) bunep. uoneuuoyul AloImels

- NOA
0} HodaJ JKRU JNO Ul DIqISSOd DJBYM 3S3L) 1ALI0D 0) JNOABDPUD [|IM M SUOISSIWIO
10/pue SIOLID 3ue 3IBY) APDYM 'SIRINDOR pue 319dwoo tRoq S1 Yodad Siyl aunsua
0] panbaJ UOReULIOJUI BU] {|B AR JOU ABW M JELR SSIAPR DINOYS am ‘LoReuLIojul
43130 10 S|l |edisAyd 03 S5300 JO dPe| B AJUBSS333U pue 3oy woy Buppom Bupinbas
’SI) 01 IsUOdSaL SN U PUB 6T DINGD 40 YeUGING 1eqaif Ay oy ang “uopeedaud
S) JO Swp SU) I8 dqejieAe uoheuLoj woy pasedasd ussq sey podss skl

"M3IARL J3pun pouad auy |1elsp Ul pue
23ep 03 uopepinby a3 Jo poriad sjoum By ARLIWINS Uj SIOA0O Hodal Ayl ‘0707 AelW
0z 03 0207 tudy 87 woy pouad BuRUNOodER 3Ly oy Hodad [euy s103epinb S SI SIL

uonepInbi Jo MIIAIBAQD °Z



*3NjeA [IU & areY Ajuenbasuad saleys ay |

*Aueduiod U3 JO SIap|oyadeys auy 03 WiNJa. ou aq jm suawy bujobauog sy Jo Jnsa e sy

sdaquusp

'$40}{Pa.0 pR.ndssun o) UORNQLASIP e Aed 0} Bge|eA. SPUNY JUSPILUNS Bq 10U |{IM 4By L

ddd

8107 1005 78709

-33ep 03 sbupasooud
959} Uf S0P paUnDBsUN Z8 Wiy 8816893 Bulljelol swiep psaRdad aaey |

SJ0)pRLD pRINDBsUN

Aidde j0u pip
suosiaoud ped paquosald syl os 3sED S| U sbuewp a:nmon Bujienb ou s asay )

sjyauad alp oy BmcoEonohm_u 3 pinom
SJ0}|PRLD PSHDISUN 0} UOANALASIP € Bupjew Jo 3500 3y pue 000'0TF SPasoxe Jap|oy
abuewp Supeoy aup o} aiqejieae Apadosd J2u 2 ‘£00T SOquISYdas ST Joye pajesn
sem abueys Bupieoy sy asaum sajdde Ajuo ped paquosaid syl "986T WV AJUSAIOSU]
A JO VOLT LORISS LM B0UBPI0IOE U| SI0)PaLD PaUndasun al) Jo) SpISe 195 5] LPjym
ab.eyp bupeoy e 4o Japjoy Bip 0} Bige|IeAR SPUMY JO N0 JAIED € S| Jed paquosaad syl

ped paglLosald
*Si091paL abupyp Bugeoy ou aue syl
s10pa.o abueyd Buieod

'Si0j|paLn)
|AUSIS/84d 0} SiGeAed Sem PUSPIAID OU BI0J3/U SARISD A JO TISCO BAGRISIUILPe
JBpo pue sa39) sJolepinbrl B JBW 0} SUCHES|Edd JUSPIYNSU] 2UOM 3AIBYL

'SI0}pan) |equsRRld ST Woy uo>_wow._ uaeq aney 089°9¢F Buyeaoy swiep
SIOYPRD |BIUBIAR.

"SI0JPAD PAINDRS OU AUe UYL

5103JpaJd PaIndas 10y BWORNQ

:MO[2q IN0 135 S| SIONPS.D JOf AWCOING [eUl UL

SI0)PaID 34 J0) SWONNQO jeuld 'z




ddil

8107 1025 78109

"paundu| sem afieaiiw ayy swp 3y3 e buljieasud aje. abeajw

pancudde JdWH 243 38 psajwn Buipes) AlosiApy didd Aq pied aue ‘aje3se Adusajosul
au3 0} J|qeInqLie ARSSUIP SI YDIUM ‘[BARL SSaUISN 0 SSPIYSA d)eAaud Jo asn auj 0)
Buness sesuadxa Joy apew sjualAed abealy “Jegew siy) yum Buieap uj Joyepinbn
alug AQ paunu| s1s00 [enjoe jo ob.eupal B aie SJUSWRSINGS|P SJ0epinb 3yl

UMEID PUB PaJIndul SJUBWSSNgst]

"1sanbaJd ue NoA 03 U 2 (M SPING JUeAS|3I 3L JO Ad0D puey B ‘ARARRLLISYY

- sasusdxa Jo UoQRIBUNWI YIM UOIRUUD U] SIyBU ,Ssio)pasd 4O sjelep sapiaoid

pueReos Ul uogepinbr 1oy pIND SuI XASEOJUNGY AIOSIAPEd.] SI0NPa.0// SATY
Sul| Buimoyioy aLp Buisn $334-03 IPING ,SIOYPAT) B PRO[UMOD PUB SS3008 UBD NOA

*35E0
3L} JO 350P 0} UCHRIBUNIRL [eUCHIPPE Aue J0J [eAoidde ¥a3s 0] LOQUIIUI JNO J0U SI 31

_ . “uno)
3] AQ papap Sem pP3je|ndied Sem UO{BISUNLLAY S,J012pInbri a4y Yoiym uo siseq a3yl
‘3373ILWiWwod uopepinby B Jo 0ussqe S} Ul S0u3puodsa.Liod snojald Ul pasinpe sy

SIUTWSSINGSIP pUR UCHEIRUNWI JO SISeg

sasuadxa pue SsjuswIsINgsIp ‘uoneIsunNwal sJojepinbri °s



8107 LOOS TBTQY

0Z0Z AeW 07

: T b S_ScEESo U} INC }3S S| UDQRULIO|
3 2eys pue 2UCS ‘9 AW Sm MOY 0 UORER. s uogeuLOjU) Jayuny “sepew sy Bupsiujwpe
40 3sodund auy Joj Pa3OS)IC0 Ejep jeuosiad AU JO A3 Ut JH0.QUCD B3RP 3y 3q | (SMPIOY 20O YL

" PUBROOS JO SJUBIUNOODY palse)) Jo
Qmsul syl Aq Jauoppoeld Asusajosu) Ue se 10e 03 Wwopbury pajiun auw u pasuadn

Jo3epinbn Jujor
uveuuaPe jjeqdwe) sewoyl

L

*Aaydnajueg u|
JURIUNOJDY 34} pue sajuedwio) Jo JensiBay auy 0] SDROU pue JUNOIDe [euy e bulsaljop
UO ‘Dl DWEeS Sif} Je pases(al aq pue Do Sje0eA M Jojepinbr ay) ‘paniaoal
S| 20O WOy 9sesjal i 0] uompafqo ue ssajun “Hodas Sy Jo Asajep Jo sAep
82 Ulim Jojepinbn awp 03 Bupum uy sopou Buiaib Aq Jojepinbr] sy Jo Isedjs Ay
0] 195(qo Aew J0)pa.o ¥ "dn punom Ajny ate ssjeye sAuedwos auy Jey) LLILUoD ue |

uonepinbl| S JO UOISNPUO) b




Asueliniy

1ReLRIW AQ Pray Alloum s) pajjwr] sBUIPIOH dew|nyy Jo jeyided

aJeys ay L ‘paywp sBuipjod dewiny Aq piay pue ‘pied Ajjny
'saleys 000’07 40 SIsisucd [eyided aseys panss) sAuedwo) sy

pajW gnid jleqiood pue dRsiyY eolly

60£0T00S

S9/2800S peyw suswdopaag uess)

00£66105 pajwn dnouo Asueliniy

8060PTOS PSJWI SIURULSIAUT ASURINIA I

99TSHHIS PN JUBld YHUWS YoopIni

990LE£+DS . pajjwir] sbuipjoH Jewiniy
RquinN paseisiboy Apu3 perey

ddi3

:SIapjoyaIeys

153013 PajeRy

3JAUTIW UIe] Xauag

AapieH uolsiey 1aq)I saler
uasueH 1]V UsANS
Asueiny [PRUIIW

AUAUDW ure] ¥R12Q

sieah ¢ 1se| sy Jano Auedwod auy Jo SI013R.Ip BYL
. UOKINASUC)
30£ ¥THH ‘2aysueuueuDRRD ‘JRjoq ‘IPISWING 1S9M

(uonepinby) ayy Jo asodind auy Joy pabueyD)
QHS ZTH3 ‘yBanquip] ‘aceusa) 1axyiewhey
S6 ‘€ xedy ‘pajwi duiped) AMOSIAPY dud 0f2

307 HTHd ‘uYsueuueuRR)) “2)|0g ‘Bpistng 1S9M
£T02Z Youel 82

TZ6EPYIS

PaNWIN UONONASUOD YIS YOopINp

8707 102578109

Aejaies Auedwo)

1sJo3oalld
‘AuAPY Buipes) jedpuld

WO paURisIfiay Jauuod

10O pauasiBay Juaund

:ssauppy buipes|
uogeiodioou] Jo a1eq
Jdequiny Auedwo)
:aweN Auedwo)

UJoReLLIoUT Auedulor

:o_umv_:c__ a3 pue Auedwo) aipy Jnoge uonewuoul Aloymels

Vv Xipuaddy



du

8102 103S T81QD

LTOZ AINL 40 SJ0)epinbry Jujof
L10T AeW £2 :SJ03epINb WSy ulo(
LT0Z |UdY 8Z  :S40)epiNbr jBUOISIAOL JUIOf
nuaunuiodde jo ajeg
L1-€1-0V 30Uy
HNoD Juais eolly THNOD
:uogepinbyj o
£102 udv 82 UBLLISOUBLLILLIOD)
aHs
ZTH3 ‘ybunquip3 ‘soeus) vpewARYH S6 ‘C Xady
pa3iwr Buipel) AIOSIAPY did JO
loselq
Uje] JapUBX3Y puUe URUUSIRY [Pqduwie) sewoy] :SSaJppe pue aweN
si03epinbry Juiof

SjieIep Jauuoddy

~uonepinby ayy pue Auedu:o) ayj Jnoge uoRULIO] Eo%EBm
Vv Xipuaddy




ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ

E

|

H
£

A9 QAUNISTudTY
(00°e12) {£6°006°C) {60 TE0'ESH)
N ™ -
W ™ sopouRRys A (00°000°02
SNOLLNGRLSIa
u ™
TN ™ URD oy uomrad  (0°000°05,
N L] TN Y MDA W H 00°8LE°T
N ™ moophisy  (0rSelee?
N ™ AP b g apeyl (60TZRELE
SUOLKERD QIUWDISNN
N ™
TN ™ Ang fapyoy § caiiey 3000 - O (00N9ER’T
{o50656E) {rven ‘
£5'065'
(53 [[3] Guneoy) - by weyg
9'L6E b Sumpeapy Acyoes
o0'0% W QD TR
aT'Ig m™ UOMBLAEY) E00g
¥y 10758 SRBATRLY LA
99957 ™ 394 00y YNa)
16857 ™ SAINO pulr 194 feien
OE'9EZ'6 00016 09y by
UTIER uneor S04 KRPOH 3090
[ rd ™ puog s
SHOLIVSTIVEY 40 150D
50866 WLy
F74) ™ o) AR ey
S6'8 ™ Pungay ouenIU]
RT6E TELY'Y NG pue secquiniy 000000k
] ™ dMPPES 0000002
SNOLLYSTIVEY 1355V
3 ]
szoz/so/ez © orez/sufoz o1 Shtyy
£102/ve /0T woay 610270/ 82 wens} NG
shouwded W 5deosy jo Arwsing siojepibi Jwot
{vonepinbry ug}
PRAYRUT | ROFIISUO) PRLS L0

AAge|nwno pue pouad ay3 Lj3oq Joj Junodde sjuswied g sydiaosy

ﬁ—ﬂ—u ’ q x|puaddy



ddiid

8107 JOJS 78109




0202 Ael 0T

~ 020Z Ae 0Z 03
0202 __‘_n_< q¢C _uo:mn_ mcsc:ouum ‘_ou_ toaw,n_ ssa160.d [eul4 sJoepinbr Juior syl

@>z§_>_ou JHL.) (uonepinbi ur) paywWI] UORINAISUCD YNWS YOOPINiA

ddii



8T0Z 1005 Z8TAD

SWI0SN) g 2NUASY WH JUNWH

1pioy sBaeyp Bugeoy Buikyrend HOHD
eI FoUSNOSUL Jo JRURIES dis pouad aup Log mﬁ 40} Juncooe syuawAed B ﬂaﬁﬁ%_qﬂm ‘ g
HnoD 3 Aq dn Bupuas : M uonepinby| a3y} pue Auedwaod aij Inoge uopeuLojul Aloymes v
uoRepINbr] AIUNIOA ,SI01paL) A0 . JUB309 xipuaddy
0202/50/0Z — 020Z/¥0/8Z poliad Bugiodad ay| poLRd 3yL ‘
ule] hwgmﬂﬁmﬂwﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂaﬂmmmﬁoﬂm si0qepinbn ayy uogepinby) 34 0 LoISNRUO) v
(uonepinbry SasuSixa pue SUALSSINGSIP ‘UoReIRUNLWRI .ﬂou.w.u_zc: ¢
UI) P3N UORINQSUOD YIS LOOPIN( Auedwo) ay) SI0}{pRUD SY) 40§ FWEIINQ [euld T
paywi bupes) AosIADY dud o did uonepinbry 3L JO MBIAIBAD e |
‘Modau sju uf pasn aq Aewu suopejasiqqe Buimoljof YL o) uoroes

A—N—u | | - . B o B SUCHRIARIGAY PUR SIUSIOY) T




dd

8107 100§ 78109

*UOISSILKNS 104 pauedaud uoneuURWNIOp
[euy pue siojpa1d woly sasuodsal syy Jo Buuoyuow ‘pouad ayy Buung

pouad [2uly Y3 Ut SUOIPY

"£T0Z AIN[  uo sioypan jo Bunaslu aug 3e pauuyuco
sem Juauguiodde 3yl "£10Z AR £Z LO 1IN0 JLBYS ROJY Je 3)14 pue [equa) ‘apisie)
40 JUBYS AQ palWn UORDNOSUOD WINUS UDOpJNly O Siciepinbry wiusiu] Juiof se
pajulodde Aguonbasqns auom Joset] Ule] JapUeXaly PUR UeuuaTael jleqdue) sewoy |

"LT0Z |udy 8¢ Uo SuopaJip a4 AqQ uopnad e Jo
uonejussald 6uimo|o) £ZTQZ judy 8Z U0 HNOD JUSYS LO|IV 38 3j14 pue jenua) ‘dpisAel
40 JLBYS 8L Aq PN UORDNIISUOD LRILS UDOPINK JO S103epinbi] {euoiSiAc.d Juiof
se pajujodde aiam QNT 0TV USBPIAQY IS 3S0Y $5-ZG ‘@SNOH duoSUYOL ‘PR
Buipes| AOSIADY ddd JO Jose.d UIe] Japuexaly pue QHS ZTHI ‘ybunquip3 ‘soeus)
1RriewieH 66 ‘e xady ‘pajiwn Buipel) A0SIAPY dyd JO URUUSTOR) j[loqduie) SPLUOY |

_ 'V xipuaddy
umuw.._uﬂumm_co_umu_:w_._wﬁucm%mnEoum.EBmcnm_QconmE.BE_EoESm

. ‘noA
0} HodaJ 13U INo Ul S|qissod DIIUYM ISR P00 0] JNOABIPUS ||IIM DM SUQISSILIO
Jo/pue SIOLR B B AUBYM ‘Sjednode pue 39idwod poq si podal SILY INsud
0} paiinbai uogeuLoju) S ||B ABY JOU ABW M JeLf} ISIADE PINOYS oM ‘uoneuLIou
JOUI0 J0 S|l [ea1sAyd 03 $5a001 JO dpe| B AJESSIOBU pue awoy wol buppiom Bupinbal
’siy} 03 asuodsad SN Y} Pue 6T PIACD JO yeasqno (eqolb ap o) anq uojiededaud
S}l JO 3wl 3y I dgejleAR uofjeulofll woly pasedasd ussq sey Jodal sl

"MalAR Japun pouad au) |Iejep Ul pue
21ep 03 uonepinby ays Jo pousd ajoym sU) Arwwns i Siaao Jodad syl '0z02 Al
0Z 93 0Z0Z |udy 87 woy pouad Buuncooe ayy o podau (euy s10epinbr ay3 st siyL

UOREPINDIT JO MOIAIBAQ °C



_ anjeA [Iu B aAry Apuanbasuc saleys syl
.EEEBE_%ﬁéws;mwﬁaﬁsﬂﬁﬁ,,iﬂﬁmcﬁgﬁ%%ﬁm&

SIaqiuUaly
"SI0}PA.D PAINDISUN 0} LOANGLASIP @ ABd 0} |gR|jeAR SPUN JUSPNS 3q 10U [IIv IRy L

did

107 100§ 73102

‘23ep 03 sbupsaocud
953U Ul sdojipasd paundasun zg wol 881’5897 buyjeo} swiep paaRoas sAey |
SI0}P=242 palnoasun

. "Adde Jou pip
mcc_msEntmavmn__bm..tawﬁommmmum_ﬁc_ma._mﬁmcumocmc_e__mnco:m_u..m.._._.

"S}yaURq 3 03 SHeuopiodoldsip g oM

. SI0Mpa.d paINoasun 03 uoAnquasip e Gupjew Jo 3500 3y pue 000'0TF SPasoXe JBpjoy

abuewp Bupeoy 3y 03 sjqejleae Apadoud U LR ‘£00T Joquiides ST Jaye pajeasn
sem afueyp Bupeoy aup assym sajdde Ajuo ped paqupsaid 3yl "986T PV AJUBAJOSU]
BUf JO Y5/T UchDRS LRIM S0UBPI0dSR U] SI0){Paud PaUNDasSUN ay) J0j SPISe 395 S| Uolum
ab.eup Gupeoy e Jo JBpjoY LR 0) Bjge|jeAR SpUNy JO IN0 3AJed e s| Led paquosaud auy L

yed paquosald
"SI03paLd abield Bugeoy ou aue syl
sloypa.d abieys buneod

"SI0HPRLD
[eRua.Iaje.d 0} ajqeded sem PUBDIAIP OU SUOJRIRLY 81E1S0 AL JO SIS0 BAReNSIUIWpE
JOIo pue s39) sJojepinbny oyl Joaw 03 suopes|ead JUDDLYNSUl au9M 3udy|

'SI0PAID [PAUSISJOL ST WO PIAIROAU U] dARY 089°9ZF Buljjieln swied
SI0]Ipa.0 |enualaid

*S10)PSUD PRUNIIS OU e Y|

SJOJIP24D PAIND3S 40J SWEIIND

*MOI2Q JNO 335 5| SI0)Pa.D J0J BUNOINO |eUl dYl

S10}IpaJD) ay3 40y oEou.u:o leuld “Z




did

8107 1005 78109

"pRunou) sem obes|iw su) swn au je Buljeassd e abeapw

pasosdde DYWH 3 Je paywn Buipel] AIOSIADY dyd Aq pled aue ‘a)e1se Adusajosul
3y} 0} a|qenqgLIe ARDRUIP S| UJIYMm ‘[eARD SSAUISNQ 104 SIPIBA 33eAUd JO 3SN AU) 0}
Bugep. sasuadxa 10 apew syuswAed abes|iW “Jenew sy yum bujesp ul Jojepinbn
sy} AQ palImul 1500 enyoe Jo abieyoal e ade syuawasIngsip s.1o3epinbry syl

UMBID PUB Palindut SJUsWasIngsic

*}senbaJd Uo noA 0} Juas aq [im 3pinb Jueaalas aLy Jo Adod piey e ‘AjpaRews)y
'sosuadxe J0 uofeisUNWRL YIIM uoPSUueD Ul sybu sioupas Jo sieep seplaoad
puepoos ul uogepinbr] 10j spIND L XASE OJUI/IHOS AIOSTADECH] SI03IpaIo; [ SaN
Uil Buimojjoy sy Buisn so54 0} SPIND ,SI0IPAID B PEOUMOP PUB SSBJ0B UED NOA

. 3500
uﬁhommo_uo“:o_uEmcsEm.__mco_u_uuméfe_m>9_n_n_mv_mmm8co_u:mu:_._:ouo_._m_ﬁ

: oD
343 AQ papap Sem Pa1RNJIED Sem UOResauUNLLIB. S103epinbri au Udiym uo Siseq a
‘Sapiwod uopepinby| e jo souasqe ayy Ul souspuodsalod snowald Ul pasiape sy

SIUSLUBSINGSIP pUE Uojelsunizd JO Siseyg

SasuURdXa pue SjuUsWBSINGSIp ‘udiiessuNWIal s Jojepinbil ¢



did

8107 1005 28109

0Z0Z AeW 07

‘ TSN 3 200U Aeaud no Ul IN0 135 S1 LOReLLIoU)
R auLys puR OIS ‘Bsn ABW am 39._ 0} UopeRd Ul UOQBULIOJU| JBYLING “Joqielt sy Buumsiupupe
J0 asodind au Joy padR|0d Elep [euossad A JO 10AdSIL Ul JBH0QUCD elep S aq [ (S)OPIoY 0O Y|

puepoos .3 SJUEILNO0Y pataley) Jo
ampsu] o Aq Jeuonpoesd Aduaaiosu| ue se e 0} wopbupy pajun aL Ul pasuort

. Jojepinbiy Jujof
usuUPE Pqdwe) sewoy ]

=2

. - *Aoydn.ojueg uj
JUeNOI0Y Y} pue sajuedwo) Jo 1ens|Bay au 0] SoRoU PUR JUNCI0R [Buy e BupsAep
uo ‘awp swes 3y Je PISEdAI I PUR OO NEORA |IM Jojepinbl SR POARDRM
S| S0WYO WOl dsesial 3yl 0] uopS(qo ue ssojun Hodau sy Jo ARAL3p Jo sAep
87 UM Jojepinbr AR 03 Bupum Ul opou Bunb Aq Jojepinbr] ALy Jo asesjal ay
0] 103{qo Aew JoJpan v *dn punom Ajjry aue sujege s,AuRdiuo) aul 18y} WLYUod ued [

uonepinbi| 3y} JO uoISNPUOD *p




BRI AQ PIRY Aljoum S| payjLU] SBUIPIOH JeLni Jo eydeD
aueys ayl paywin sbuiploH Jewiniy Aq pisy pue ‘pred Ajny

*Asueniy

‘saleys 00’0z JO sIsisuod |eyden aleys pansst s,Auedwio) 3y isuaployaieys

60£0T00S PRI N |IBRI00J Pue JASIAY oY
G9/7800S pajiw sjuswdoaaag uear
COEGGTIS pajiwr dnodg Asuelniy
80604105 PSNWIN SIUSUOSIAUL ABURIING i
991SH+IS payWIn Jueld Yus Yoopin
S90LE4DS pa3HUN sBupjoH dewniy
RquinN pasajsibey Anpuz pajeiey

i

;590U pajeRy

IAUIDW uie] Jaseq

AspieH uoisiey Laqis) sawer
USSURH W2Q[Y UDAIS
Asuelniy |Peyoily

3IAUPKW ULl Jaieg
s4edA £ 15e| aU JaAo Auediuo) Bl JO SI0PBIP Y|
uonongsuo)
302 FIMd ‘BaiysueuuRuBDR ‘IR0 ‘DpISUINg 159M

(uonepinby) 2y Jo asodund 31y .0y pabuey))
AHS ZTH3 ‘Ydinquip] ‘9celia] 19yJewAey
S6 ‘€ xady ‘paywi] Buipes) AIOSIADY did 02

3QZ $THH ‘adysueuueunRp ‘sejloQ ‘Spiswing 1SaM
‘ £10Z YR 87
1266V405

PIYWIT UORDILASUOD YHWS YIOPIN|

8107 1008 78109

Aejanss Auedwod

1S1030841Q
:Aaoy Buipes] [edpuud

1800 passiBoy JauLiod

20)0 paials|Bey JuaLIMD

:ssauppy buipesy
:uoneJodioou] jo a3eq
(daquiny Auedwon
:aweN Auedwo)

vorewaou] Auedwo)

uonepinby| 3y} pue Auedwo) ay3 Jnoge uoreULIOUI AJoyMEIS

Y Xipuaddy



LT0Z AInC $0
10T AeW £2
2107 judv 82

LT-£1-01Y- 230UalR)5d
HNOD Yu=ys eojly

210 |udv 82

" QHS
ZTH3 “ybunquip3 ‘eoeuB) YeWARH g6 't xady
paywr Buipes ) AloSIADY did 40

. loses

ule] Jopuexajy pue ueuuspey [Rqdwe) seuloy]

8T0Z 1008 T8TA9

stojepinbr) ujor
isu03epinbr wusuT JuloC

:suojepinbr |eUOIS|ACAd Julo(

;usuguiedde Jo ayeq

THNOD

:uonepinby| Jo
JUsWBdUBLLIWOD

:SS34ppe pue aweN
sJoyepinbn Julog

- s|iejep JUsuwiuoddy

uonepinby sy pue Auedwo) aup Inoqe uonewojul AloxMels

V Xipuaddy




(e0rot2)
{oororZ} O
AQ CUNISTHER
(e0re12) (006t} (60 TEW'ESY)
im ™
iN ™ SRpouRnyS Amupan  {00000°02)
SNOLLNGIUSIO
IN o :
N ™ D Dyuomrald  {00000'05)
N ™ WG GARBNWH {00 ETS)
N ™ oA O0rs6296T)
N ™ TOED Mg g apeil  (60TTHELE)
TN ™
mw ™ And Aapyow @ smury o0 - O {00V9ER'TZ)
) o ) SUOLIARD WLINFEERd
(£5968" (ERWETT
[ 5] w0 Ouneoy - sebamy) yueg
W6k ™ SumpRpy Acoroms
00'09% N Qi) Seeualg
9T'1e ™ UORSMALI) S
14758 127788 REBATRLY IYA
9995t ™ g sRgoday Jnos
1ESsS°7 ™ ] SHING Pk 3354 NG
069626 oroTe 00, cpaly
WG [ 793 (5 420 KROI0H SO
000t ™ pung xgeds
SHOLLYSTIVEY 40 1500
E6'00 66 Wiy
LA ™ WCUE) WARW g
SE'SE ] Py aatan]
ST f 37 ad LU PR OO 000000k
i ™ dIMAOCS  D0'000'0T
SNOLLYSTTVEY 1355%
3 3 7
szoz/se/ez o) aTeZ/S0/0Z oL - sheyy o
L10Z/veiez wory S10T/H0/eT wos) RS

Rid

Suawsieg § sydsaoay o Awusimnsg ssojepinbr Juor

{uonepinbyy ug)
PRIRUTT UORIALSIOO IRAUS LDOPIN

Ajpaneining pue pousd au yioq Joj unoace sjuswied g sidisoay

g xjpusddy



8107 1025 781Q9

ddd




